107



COLORADO DIVISION OF RECLAMATION, MINING AND SAFETY 1313 Sherman Street, Room 215, Denver, Colorado 80203 Phone (303) 866-3567

TCOI

	<b>PORARY CESSATION</b> Emporarily cease for more the		period)
Today's date: December 6, 2013	3		
Permit number: M- 2000-115		cavating F	<sup>2</sup> it # 1
County: LAS ANIMAS		umber:	(DRMS use only)
Permittee making request: Mulletts			
Operator (if other than permittee): N/A			
Date the initial five-year period of Tempor	ary Cessation begins: Febru	ary 1, 201	4
Reason mining activities (materials extract REDUCED MARKET DEMAND IN	ion, processing, hauling) have ce	ased:	
IN THE FORESEABLE FUTURE. THE	DEMAND FOR CONSTRUCT	ION MATERIALS	3 HAS DECLINED.
Description of plan to resume operations: Operations will recommence whe	en market conditions justi	fy that the des	ired production
cost can be attained and that b	acklog of orders is suffic	cient to mainte	ain production.
Description of plan to meet performance st monitoring, signs, markers, etc.):	andards of Rule 3.1 during temp	orary cessation (re	clamation, weed control,
The operator will continue to meet the pe			
such as reclamation, weed control of r	noxious weeds and continue t	he Stormwater N	
Number of affected acres: 23.31			JAN 0 / 2014
Amount of financial warranty (bond) on de	eposit with the state: \$47,00	3.00	DIVISION OF RECLAMATION
Required fees for Temporary Cessation by for Temporary Cessation):			mining AND SAFFTV
Permit type Construction Materials	Required TR fee \$144	Submitted	(mark only one)
Hard Rock/ Metal Mining	\$115		
The above-referenced permit has entere	d Temporary Cessation. This	site has reserves	remaining to be mined.
Operator's signature:	/		
Please note: 1. While in Temporator Cessation, the op- maintaining the site, and must continu			Act, including DIUU AFNV

CASH ONLY IF ALL CheckLock TS SECURITY FEATURES.	LISTED ON BÂCK INDICATE NO TAMPERING OR COPYING	
MULLETT EXCAVATING, LLC PO Box 322 Westcliffe, CO 81252 719-783-2056	WELLS FARGO BANK, NA www.wellsfargo.com 23-007/1020	2849
		12/13/2013
PAY TO THE Division of Reclamation, Mining & Safety		\$**144.00
One Hundred Forty-Four and 00/100*********************************	*****	
		DOLLARS
Division of Reclamation, Mining & Safety 1313 Sherman St., Room 215		
Denver, CO 80203		
Attn: Jared Ebert	17 6 12	
Pit #1 / Temporary Cessation for Permit #M-2000-11	Panbap	tole MP
#002849# #10200076#	7834690823#	

DATE: DAY: 2 MONTH: 2, 2013

RE: TEMPORARY CESSATION APPLICATION NUMBER M-2000-115 MULLETTS EXCAVATING PIT #1

PERMITTEE NAME:	MULLETT EXCAVATING, LLC
ADDRESS:	320 CR 241
	P.O. BOX 322
	WESTCLIFFE, CO 81252

PERMIT NO.: M-2000-115

OPERATION NAME: MULLETTS EXCAVATING PIT #1

ANNIVERSARY DATE: JANUARY 29, 2014

TEMPORARY CESSATION FEE DUE: \$ 144.00

COUNTY: LAS ANIMAS

## Division of Reclamation, Mining, and Safety

## Fee Receipt for M2000115

Mullett Excavating, LLC	Receipt #:	16643
	Date:	01/07/2014
	Permit:	M2000115
00000000		

Payment Method	Revenue Code	Fee Description/Notes	Amount
2849 kja	4300-12	Minerals Temporary Cessation M2000-115	\$144.00
		Receipt Total:	\$144.00

Page 1 of 1

Jim Duroler Division of Reclamation Minings select Bivision of Reclamation Minings select Bisis Sheaman st., Room 215 Denver, co 80203 1. Hilling the state of the sta L T MA PLAN MALEO DENVER CO BR 00200224060 MULLETT'S EXCAVATING, LLC P O BOX 322 WESTCLIFFE, CO 81252-0322